BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
Transaction Tel 3-16
SECTION 502-323-403
Issue 3, October 1980
51 00BM TRANSACTION TELEPHONE SET BASE
WITH 220- OR 2220-TYPE HAND TELEPHONE SET -
USED WITH OR WITHOUT S000A OR S000A2 PRINTER

TABLE A
51 00BM TELEPHONE SET
FACEPLATE ORDERING GUIDE
FACEPLATE
CODE LETTERING
NUMBER
138Cl-* Blank
Transaction Tel 3-16
ISS 3, SECTION S02-323-403
INTENDED USE
138C5-* Standard Without PIN Pad
Instructions
138D1-* Blank
138D6-* Standard With PIN Pad
Instructions
* Add appropriate color suffix from Table B ,
TABLE B
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE (SEE NOTE)
HAND
TEL FACEPLATES
SET
SUFFIX COLOR SUFFIX COLOR
-100 Avocado
-108 Teak
-109 Walnut
-50 Ivory -111 Gold
-112 Orange
-113 Brown
-114 Red
-115 Blue
-118 Black
Note: The 5100BM telephone set base is avail­
able in Ivory only and the hand telephone set
should also be Ivory. The faceplate must be
ordered separately.
Page 21
3- 16 Transaction Tel
SECTION 502-323-403
CONNECT RED (R) GREEN (G) YELLOW (Y), ANO
BLACK (BK) CONDUCTORS OF STATION WIRE
ALONG WITH (R), (G), (Y), AND (BK) JACK
LEADS OF 625C TO TERMINALS R,G,Y, ANO
B, RESPECTIVELY, OF 42A CONNECTING BLOCK
2 . PLACE 625C ONTO 42A ANO SECURE
3. PLUG ONE END OF D4BU CORD INTO JACK OF
625C AND OTHER END INTO JACK IN BASE
OF TELEPHONE SET
MOUNTING
CORD
625C
CONNECTING
BLOCK
(SEE NOTE)
NOTE:
CONNECTING
BLOCK
( SEE NOTE)
.. PLUG INTO BASE
OF TELEPHONE SET
A 625A CONNECTING BLOCK
CONSISTS OF A 625C AND
A 42A CONNECTING BLOCK
Fig. 2-lnstallation of 625A Connecting Block
Page 22
PIA PIii
( E 2)
A. LY
We ION
PIii
(r«I E 21
B. T
V ION
' I